

+

CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA ORDINANCE NO. 25-01

ENTITLED: "A NON-CODE ORDINANCE ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025"

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE, ALASKA:

- **Section 1.** As part of the annual budgeting process the City Council of the City of Kotzebue usually adopts a Fee Schedule for the following Calendar Year.
- **Section 2.** The City Council was unable to hold its usual two-day Budget Retreat in Kotzebue in October due to exigent circumstances.
- **Section 3.** This CY2025 Fee Schedule is delayed due to the need for a CY2025 Budget Retreat which was held January 6/7, 2025.
- Section 4. A CY2025 Fee Schedule as a place-holder fee schedule based upon and mimicking the City's CY2024 Fee Schedule was introduced as Non-Code Ordinance No. 24-09 on December 5, 2024 for a First Reading, but no Second Reading/Public Hearing was ever scheduled. Therefore, Ordinance 24-09 is hereby withdrawn and in its stead is this Ordinance 25-01 with Exhibit "A" the Fee Schedule for CY2025.
- Section 5. Pursuant to the Kotzebue Municipal Code, Section 1.12.030 this Ordinance fee schedule for CY2025 shall become effective upon passage of this Ordinance 25-01.

Ordinance No. 25-01 CY2025 Fee Schedule Page 2 of 2

ENACTED	this 20 th	day of February.	, 2025.
----------------	-----------------------	------------------	---------

CITY OF KOTZEBUE	
Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor	
ATTEST:	[SEAL]
Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk	

ATTESTATION: I, Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk for the City of Kotzebue, hereby attest that the above Ordinance, No. 25-01 was duly presented to the Kotzebue City Council, duly published and that a valid public hearing was held and that it was duly enacted on February 20, 2025.

Initially Published/Posted: January 31, 2025 Introduction: February 6, 2025 Republished/Reposted: February 14, 2025 First Public Hearing: February 20, 2025 Passage: February 20, 2025

Attachment: Exhibit "A" -- CY2025 Fee Schedule [3 pages]